
MEDIA BOOK



Coimbra, Portugal, Trampoline World Cup 2024 | MEDIA BOOK 

 

 

 

COMPETITION SCHEDULE 

 
Training: 

 

 

 
 Trampoline Warm Up Hall Trampoline Competition Hall  Tumbling DMT 

 
Time 

 
Start 

 
Finish 

Warm Up 

Male 

Warm Up 

Female 

Competition 

Male 

Competition 

Female 

 
Time 

 
Start 

 
Finish 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

00:45 08:00 08:45 Slot 1 Slot 1   00:45 08:00 08:45 Slot 1 Slot 1 

00:45 08:45 09:30 Slot 2 Slot 2 Slot 1 Slot 1 00:45 08:45 09:30 Slot 2 Slot 2 

00:45 09:30 10:15 Slot 3 Slot 3 Slot 2 Slot 2 00:45 09:30 10:15 Slot 3 Slot 3 

00:45 10:15 11:00 Slot 4 Slot 4 Slot 3 Slot 3 00:45 10:15 11:00 Slot 4 Slot 4 

00:45 11:00 11:45 Slot 5 Slot 5 Slot 4 Slot 4 00:45 11:00 11:45 Slot 5 Slot 5 

00:45 11:45 12:30 Slot 6 Slot 6 Slot 5 Slot 5 00:45 11:45 12:30 Slot 6 Slot 6 

00:45 12:30 13:15 Slot 7 Slot 7 Slot 6 Slot 6 00:45 12:30 13:15 Slot 7 Slot 7 

00:45 13:15 14:00 Slot 8 Slot 8 Slot 7 Slot 7 00:45 13:15 14:00 Slot 8 Slot 8 

00:45 14:00 14:45 Slot 9 Slot 9 Slot 8 Slot 8 00:45 14:00 14:45 Slot 9 Slot 9 

00:45 14:45 15:30 Slot 10 Slot 10 Slot 9 Slot 9 00:45 14:45 15:30 Slot 10 Slot 10 

00:45 15:30 16:15 Slot 11 Slot 11 Slot 10 Slot 10 00:45 15:30 16:15 Slot 11 Slot 11 

00:45 16:15 17:00 Slot 12 Slot 12 Slot 11 Slot 11 00:45 16:15 17:00 Slot 12 Slot 12 

00:45 17:00 17:45 Slot 13 Slot 13 Slot 12 Slot 12 00:45 17:00 17:45 Slot 13 Slot 13 

00:45 17:45 18:30 Slot 14 Slot 14 Slot 13 Slot 13 00:45 17:45 18:30 Slot 14 Slot 14 

00:45 18:30 19:15 Slot 15 Slot 15 Slot 14 Slot 14 00:45 18:30 19:15 Slot 15 Slot 15 

00:45 19:15 20:00 Slot 16 Slot 16 Slot 15 Slot 15 00:45 19:15 20:00 Slot 16 Slot 16 

00:45 20:00 20:45 Slot 17 Slot 17 Slot 16 Slot 16 00:45 20:00 20:45 Slot 17 Slot 17 

00:45 20:45 21:30   Slot 17 Slot 17 00:45 20:45 21:30 Slot 18 Slot 18 

 
 

 

 

 
 Trampoline Warm Up Hall Trampoline Competition Hall  Tumbling DMT Other 

Time Start Finish 
Warm Up 

Male 

Warm Up 

Female 

Competition 

Male 

Competition 

Female 
Time Start Finish 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

 

00:30 08:00 08:30 Group 1 Group 1   00:40 08:00 08:40 Group 6 Group 6  

00:30 08:30 09:00 Group 2 Group 2 Group 1 Group 1 00:40 08:40 09:20 Group 1 Group 1  

00:30 09:00 09:30 Group 3 Group 3 Group 2 Group 2 00:40 09:20 10:00 Group 2 Group 2  

00:30 09:30 10:00 Group 4 Group 4 Group 3 Group 3 00:40 10:00 10:40 Group 3 Group 3  

00:30 10:00 10:30 Group 5 Group 5 Group 4 Group 4 00:40 10:40 11:20 Group 4 Group 4  

00:30 10:30 11:00 Group 6 Group 6 Group 5 Group 5 00:40 11:20 12:00 Group 5 Group 5  

00:30 11:00 11:30   Group 6 Group 6 00:10 12:00 12:10    

00:50 11:30 12:20  

 
Training Gymfest 

  00:40 12:10 12:50  
 

 
Training Gymfest 

 
 

 
Training Gymfest 

 

00:50 12:20 13:10  

 
Training Gymfest 

00:40 12:50 13:30  

00:50 13:10 14:00 00:40 13:30 14:10  

00:50 14:00 14:50 00:40 14:10 14:50  

00:50 14:50 15:40   00:40 14:50 15:30  

00:30 15:40 16:10 Group 1 Group 1   00:10 15:30 15:40    

00:30 16:10 16:40 Group 2 Group 2 Group 1 Group 1 00:40 15:40 16:20 Group 6 Group 6  

00:30 16:40 17:10 Group 3 Group 3 Group 2 Group 2 00:40 16:20 17:00 Group 1 Group 1  

00:30 17:10 17:40 Group 4 Group 4 Group 3 Group 3 00:40 17:00 17:40 Group 2 Group 2  

00:30 17:40 18:10 Group 5 Group 5 Group 4 Group 4 00:40 17:40 18:20 Group 3 Group 3  

00:30 18:10 18:40 Group 6 Group 6 Group 5 Group 5 00:40 18:20 19:00 Group 4 Group 4  

00:30 18:40 19:10   Group 6 Group 6 00:40 19:00 19:40 Group 5 Group 5 Deadline Competition Cards 

00:15 19:10 19:25     00:10 19:40 19:50   19h45 Orientation Meeting 

00:50 19:25 20:15 
 

Training Gymfest 

  00:45 19:50 20:35 
 

Training Gymfest 
 

Training Gymfest 

20h30 Welcome Event 

00:50 20:15 21:05 
 

Training Gymfest 

00:45 20:35 21:20  

00:50 21:05 21:55 00:45 21:20 22:05  

00:50 21:55 22:45         

Monday 1st - Wednesday 3rd, July 

Thursday, 4th July 



Coimbra, Portugal, Trampoline World Cup 2024 | MEDIA BOOK 

 

 

Official Trainings Day: 
 

 
 Trampoline Warm Up Hall Trampoline Competition Hall  Tumbling DMT Other 

 
Time 

 
Start 

 
Finish 

Warm Up 

Male 

Warm Up 

Female 

Competition 

Male 

Competition 

Female 

 
Time 

 
Start 

 
Finish 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

 

00:30 08:00 08:30 Group 4 Group 4   00:40 08:00 08:40 Group 3 Group 3  

00:30 08:30 09:00 Group 5 Group 5 Group 4 Group 4 00:40 08:40 09:20 Group 4 Group 4  

00:30 09:00 09:30 Group 6 Group 6 Group 5 Group 5 00:40 09:20 10:00 Group 5 Group 5  

00:30 09:30 10:00 Group 1 Group 1 Group 6 Group 6 00:40 10:00 10:40 Group 6 Group 6  

00:30 10:00 10:30 Group 2 Group 2 Group 1 Group 1 00:40 10:40 11:20 Group 1 Group 1  

00:30 10:30 11:00 Group 3 Group 3 Group 2 Group 2 00:40 11:20 12:00 Group 2 Group 2  

00:30 11:00 11:30   Group 3 Group 3 00:10 12:00 12:10    

Break 

00:30 15:40 16:10 Group 4 Group 4  00:10 15:55 16:05   

00:30 16:10 16:40 Group 5 Group 5 Group 4 Group 4 00:40 16:05 16:45 Group 3 Group 3 16h15 World Cup Judges Meeting 

00:30 16:40 17:10 Group 6 Group 6 Group 5 Group 5 00:40 16:45 17:25 Group 4 Group 4  

00:30 17:10 17:40 Group 1 Group 1 Group 6 Group 6 00:40 17:25 18:05 Group 5 Group 5  

00:30 17:40 18:10 Group 2 Group 2 Group 1 Group 1 00:40 18:05 18:45 Group 6 Group 6  

00:30 18:10 18:40 Group 3 Group 3 Group 2 Group 2 00:40 18:45 19:25 Group 1 Group 1  

00:30 18:40 19:10   Group 3 Group 3 00:40 19:25 20:05 Group 2 Group 2  

 
 

 
Competition Days: 

 

 
 Trampoline Warm Up Hall Trampoline Competition Hall  Tumbling DMT Other 

Time Start Finish 
Warm Up 

Male 

Warm Up 

Female 

Competition 

Male 

Competition 

Female 
Time Start Finish 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

 

00:50 13:00 13:50 Q1 - Gr 1    00:50 13:00 13:50    

00:50 13:50 14:40 Q1 - Gr 2 Q1 - Gr 1 Q1 - Gr 1  00:50 13:50 14:40 W - Gr 1 M - Gr 1  

00:50 14:40 15:30 Q1 - Gr 3 Q1 - Gr 2 Q1 - Gr 2 Q1 - Gr 1 00:50 14:40 15:30 W - Gr 2 M - Gr 2  

00:50 15:30 16:20 Q1 - Gr 4 Q1 - Gr 3 Q1 - Gr 3 Q1 - Gr 2 00:50 15:30 16:20 W - Gr 3 M - Gr 3  

00:50 16:20 17:10 Q1 - Gr 5 Q1 - Gr 4 Q1 - Gr 4 Q1 - Gr 3 00:50 16:20 17:10 M - Gr 1 W - Gr 1  

00:50 17:10 18:00 Q1 - Gr 6 Q1 - Gr 5 Q1 - Gr 5 Q1 - Gr 4 00:50 17:10 18:00 M - Gr 2 W - Gr 2  

00:50 18:00 18:50   Q1 - Gr 6 Q1 - Gr 5 00:50 18:00 18:50 M - Gr 3   

00:50 18:50 19:40 TRS - Gr 1 TRS - Gr 1   00:50 18:50 19:40   Opening Ceremony 

00:50 19:40 20:30 TRs - Gr 2 TRs - Gr 2 TRS - Gr 1 TRS - Gr 1 00:50 19:40 20:30    

00:50 20:30 21:20   TRS - Gr 2 TRS - Gr 2 00:50 20:30 21:20    

Note: DMT & TUM have 15 minutes warm up, in the competition apparatus, directly 

followed by competition. 
 

 

 
 Trampoline Warm Up Hall Trampoline Competition Hall  Tumbling DMT Other 

Time Start Finish 
Warm Up 

Male 

Warm Up 

Female 

Competition 

Male 

Competition 

Female 
Time Start Finish 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

Comp. Hall 

Warm Up + Competition 

 

00:30 10:30 11:00 Q2 - Gr 1 Q2 - Gr 1   00:30 10:30 11:00 Warm Up WCUP Finalists  

00:30 11:00 11:30 Q2 - Gr 2 Q2 - Gr 2 Q2 - Gr 1 Q2 - Gr 1 00:30 11:00 11:30    

00:30 11:30 12:00   Q2 - Gr 2 Q2 - Gr 2 00:30 11:30 12:00    

02:00 12:00 14:00     02:00 12:00 14:00    

00:40 14:00 14:40     00:40 14:00 14:40 Final W   

00:40 14:40 15:20     00:40 14:40 15:20  Final M  

00:30 15:20 15:50    Final W 00:30 15:20 15:50    

00:30 15:50 16:20   Final M  00:30 15:50 16:20    

00:40 16:20 17:00     00:40 16:20 17:00 Final M   

00:40 17:00 17:40     00:40 17:00 17:40  Final W  

00:35 17:40 18:15    Final SYN 00:35 17:40 18:15    

00:35 18:15 18:50   Final SYN  00:35 18:15 18:50    

00:40 18:50 19:30   Award Ceremonies 00:40 18:50 19:30 Award Ceremonies  

01:00 19:30 20:30     01:00 19:30 20:30    

02:00 20:30 22:30     02:00 20:30 22:30   Farewell Party 

Note: DMT & TUM have 10 minutes warm up, in the competition apparatus, directly 

followed by competition. 

Friday, 5th July 

Saturday, 6th July 

Sunday, 7th July 



FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Number of Entries by NOC 

 
 

 

ENTRIES BY NOC 
 
 

NOC COUNTRY NO OF ENTRIES 

AIN Individual Neutral Athletes 12 

ALG Algeria 4 

ARG Argentina 1 

AUS Australia 8 

AZE Azerbaijan 5 

BEL Belgium 6 

CAN Canada 20 

CHN People's Republic of China 8 

COL Colombia 1 

ESP Spain 9 

FRA France 12 

GBR Great Britain 2 

GEO Georgia 3 

GER Germany 2 

GRE Greece 1 

IRL Ireland 9 

ITA Italy 2 

JPN Japan 17 

KAZ Kazakhstan 6 

LAT Latvia 1 

NZL New Zealand 8 

POR Portugal 29 

RSA South Africa 5 

UKR Ukraine 17 

USA United States of America 23 

UZB Uzbekistan 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Medallists by Event 

 
 

 

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT 
 
 

TRI W 
1º 2º 3º 

LIN Qianqi CHN BLADTCEVA Anzhela AIN METHOT Sophiane CAN 

       

TRI M 
1º 2º 3º 

LITVINOVICH Ivan AIN FU Weijian CHN GOUZOU Pierre FRA 

       

TRS W 

1º 2º 3º 

CAO Yunzhu 
CHN 

SAWADA Momo 
JPN 

AMANO Maia 
USA 

ZHANG Xinxin TANAKA Saki GARAFALO Leah 

       

TRS M 

1º 2º 3º 

CHARTIER Julian 
FRA 

PADILLA Ruben 
USA 

SAKAI Ryosuke 
JPN 

MORANTE Allan SHOSTAK Aliaksei UNNO Hiroto 

       

DMT W 
1º 2º 3º 

RAGA Aliah USA KUZNAK Sienna CAN RODRIGUEZ Melania ESP 

       

DMT M 
1º 2º 3º 

JOSE Francisco POR FERRARI Santiago ARG FRANCO David ESP 

       

TUM W 
1º 2º 3º 

EFRAIMOGLOU Alexandra GRE VAN REGENMORTEL Louise BEL CASCALHEIRA Mariana POR 

       

TUM M 
1º 2º 3º 

MALKIN Mikhail AZE PESO Vasco POR BROWN Kaden USA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Medal Standings 

 
 

 

MEDAL STANDINGS 
 
 

NOC GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL 

AIN 1 1 0 2 

ARG 0 1 0 1 

AZE 1 0 0 1 

BEL 0 1 0 1 

CAN 0 1 1 2 

CHN 2 1 0 3 

ESP 0 0 2 2 

FRA 1 0 1 2 

GRE 1 0 0 1 

JPN 0 1 1 2 

POR 1 1 1 3 

USA 1 1 2 4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Individual Trampoline — FEMALE — Qualification 1 — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

INDIVIDUAL TRAMPOLINE FEMALE Q1 

CJP CLOUD Cyril FRA 

E-1 KHOPERIA Rusudan GEO 

E-2 BOROVSKA Natalya UKR 

E-3 APOLONIA Luis POR 

E-4 YAKOVLEV Igor KAZ 

E-5 ZHANG Wenmei CHN 

E-6 HIRAMATSU Tomonori JPN 

D-7 ISRAEL Kelly USA 

D-8 COULTER Andrew IRL 

RES SIMPSON Lynn GBR 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 









FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Individual Trampoline — FEMALE — Qualification 2 — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

INDIVIDUAL TRAMPOLINE FEMALE Q2 

CJP CLOUD Cyril FRA 

E-1 KHOPERIA Rusudan GEO 

E-2 BOROVSKA Natalya UKR 

E-3 APOLONIA Luis POR 

E-4 YAKOVLEV Igor KAZ 

E-5 ZHANG Wenmei CHN 

E-6 HIRAMATSU Tomonori JPN 

D-7 ISRAEL Kelly USA 

D-8 COULTER Andrew IRL 

RES SIMPSON Lynn GBR 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Individual Trampoline — FEMALE — Qualification 2 — Tie Break Report 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Individual Trampoline — FEMALE — Final — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

INDIVIDUAL TRAMPOLINE FEMALE FINAL 

CJP CLOUD Cyril FRA 

E-1 KHOPERIA Rusudan GEO 

E-2 BOROVSKA Natalya UKR 

E-3 ARANDA LOPEZ Wilson COL 

E-4 SIEGFRIED Patrick GER 

E-5 GULIYEV Kamil AZE 

E-6 ISRAEL Kelly USA 

D-7 PUPO Mary CAN 

D-8 COULTER Andrew IRL 

RES YAKOVLEV Igor KAZ 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Individual Trampoline — FEMALE — Medalists 

 
 

 

MEDALISTS 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Synchronised Trampoline — FEMALE — Qualification — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

SYNCHRONISED TRAMPOLINE FEMALE QUALIFICATION 

CJP SIEGFRIED Patrick GER 

E-1 PUPO Mary CAN 

E-2 SIMPSON Lynn GBR 

E-3 JANSE VAN VUUREN Kasper RSA 

E-4 CLEMENTI Marianna ITA 

E-5 ISRAEL Kelly USA 

E-6 YAKOVLEV Igor KAZ 

D-7 PASHKOUSKAYA Sviatlana AIN 

D-8 GULIYEV Kamil AZE 

RES ZHAO Qiushuang CHN 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 







FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Synchronised Trampoline — FEMALE — Final — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

SYNCHRONISED TRAMPOLINE FEMALE FINAL 

CJP SIEGFRIED Patrick GER 

E-1 ARANDA LOPEZ Wilson COL 

E-2 GULIYEV Kamil AZE 

E-3 SIMPSON Lynn GBR 

E-4 BOROVSKA Natalya UKR 

E-5 CABALEIRO Kelly ESP 

E-6 COULTER Andrew IRL 

D-7 PASHKOUSKAYA Sviatlana AIN 

D-8 PUPO Mary CAN 

RES BOROVSKA Natalya UKR 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Synchronised Trampoline — FEMALE — Medalists 

 
 

 

MEDALISTS 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Tumbling — FEMALE — Qualification — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

TUMBLING FEMALE QUALIFICATION 

CJP RAJOTTE Sebastien CAN 

E-1 BANNIKOVA Liudmyla UKR 

E-2 CASTANHO Fabio POR 

E-3 ALIYEV Rahib AZE 

E-4 FUKUI Naoya JPN 

E-5 WILLIS Billie USA 

E-6 TARIN Yves FRA 

D-7 THOMPSON Claire IRL 

D-8 MUYLAERT Pascale BEL 

RES ZAFEIRIOU Paraskevi GRE 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 







FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 

Tumbling — FEMALE — Qualification — Tie Break Report 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Tumbling — FEMALE — Final — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

TUMBLING FEMALE FINAL 

CJP RAJOTTE Sebastien CAN 

E-1 BANNIKOVA Liudmyla UKR 

E-2 CASTANHO Fabio POR 

E-3 ALIYEV Rahib AZE 

E-4 FUKUI Naoya JPN 

E-5 WILLIS Billie USA 

E-6 TARIN Yves FRA 

D-7 THOMPSON Claire IRL 

D-8 MUYLAERT Pascale BEL 

RES ZAFEIRIOU Paraskevi GRE 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 









FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Tumbling — FEMALE — Medalists 

 
 

 

MEDALISTS 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Double mini-trampoline — FEMALE — Qualification — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

DOUBLE MINI-TRAMPOLINE FEMALE QUALIFICATION 

CJP MARQUES Daniela POR 

E-1 VAN DEN ENDEN Maaike BEL 

E-2 GONCALVES Ines POR 

E-3 DESROSIERS Julie CAN 

E-4 HALLWIG Robert USA 

E-5 TLAKA Sebolai Offering RSA 

E-6 BOWERMAN Rose AUS 

D-7 PAZOS Maria Inmaculada ESP 

D-8 SIMAO Eliane BRA 

RES JANSE VAN VUUREN Kasper RSA 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 

Double mini-trampoline — FEMALE — Qualification — Tie Break Report 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Double mini-trampoline — FEMALE — Final — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

DOUBLE MINI-TRAMPOLINE FEMALE FINAL 

CJP CASTANHO Fabio POR 

E-1 VAN DEN ENDEN Maaike BEL 

E-2 GONCALVES Ines POR 

E-3 DESROSIERS Julie CAN 

E-4 HALLWIG Robert USA 

E-5 TLAKA Offering RSA 

E-6 BOWERMAN Rose AUS 

D-7 PAZOS Maria Inmaculada ESP 

D-8 SIMAO Eliane BRA 

RES JANSE VAN VUUREN Kasper RSA 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 









FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Double mini-trampoline — FEMALE — Medalists 

 
 

 

MEDALISTS 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Individual Trampoline — MALE — Qualification 1 — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

INDIVIDUAL TRAMPOLINE MALE Q1 

CJP PUPO Mary CAN 

E-1 SIEGFRIED Patrick GER 

E-2 GULIYEV Kamil AZE 

E-3 ZHAO Qiushuang CHN 

E-4 CABALEIRO Silvia ESP 

E-5 ALLISON Jennifer AUS 

E-6 KHILKO Ekaterina UZB 

D-7 PASHKOUSKAYA Sviatlana AIN 

D-8 ARANDA LOPEZ Wilson COL 

RES LEBEDEVA Natalia AIN 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 









FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 

Individual Trampoline — MALE — Qualification 1 — Tie Break Report 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Individual Trampoline — MALE — Qualification 2 — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

INDIVIDUAL TRAMPOLINE MALE Q2 

CJP PUPO Mary CAN 

E-1 LEBEDEVA Natalia AIN 

E-2 GULIYEV Kamil AZE 

E-3 ZHAO Qiushuang CHN 

E-4 CABALEIRO Silvia ESP 

E-5 ALLISON Jennifer AUS 

E-6 KHILKO Ekaterina UZB 

D-7 PASHKOUSKAYA Sviatlana AIN 

D-8 SIEGFRIED Patrick GER 

RES ARANDA LOPEZ Wilson COL 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 







FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Individual Trampoline — MALE — Final — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

INDIVIDUAL TRAMPOLINE MALE FINAL 

CJP PUPO Mary CAN 

E-1 ISRAEL Kelly USA 

E-2 GULIYEV Kamil AZE 

E-3 COULTER Andrew IRL 

E-4 SIEGFRIED Patrick GER 

E-5 ARANDA LOPEZ Wilson COL 

E-6 KHOPERIA Rusudan GEO 

D-7 PASHKOUSKAYA Sviatlana AIN 

D-8 CLOUD Cyril FRA 

RES CABALEIRO Silvia ESP 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Individual Trampoline — MALE — Medalists 

 
 

 

MEDALISTS 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Synchronised Trampoline — MALE — Qualification — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

SYNCHRONISED TRAMPOLINE MALE QUALIFICATION 

CJP KHOPERIA Rusudan GEO 

E-1 CLOUD Cyril FRA 

E-2 LEBEDEVA Natalia AIN 

E-3 TLAKA Sebolai Offering RSA 

E-4 ARANDA LOPEZ Wilson COL 

E-5 HIRAMATSU Tomonori JPN 

E-6 ALLISON Jennifer AUS 

D-7 BOROVSKA Natalya UKR 

D-8 COULTER Andrew IRL 

RES ZHANG Wenmei CHN 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 







FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Synchronised Trampoline — MALE — Final — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

SYNCHRONISED TRAMPOLINE MALE FINAL 

CJP KHOPERIA Rusudan GEO 

E-1 COULTER Andrew IRL 

E-2 ZHANG Wenmei CHN 

E-3 ALLISON Jennifer AUS 

E-4 LEBEDEVA Natalia AIN 

E-5 APOLONIA Luis POR 

E-6 KHOPERIA Rusudan GEO 

D-7 PUPO Mary CAN 

D-8 CLOUD Cyril FRA 

RES ARANDA LOPEZ Wilson COL 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Synchronised Trampoline — MALE — Medalists 

 
 

 

MEDALISTS 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Tumbling — MALE — Qualification — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

TUMBLING MALE QUALIFICATION 

CJP THOMPSON Claire IRL 

E-1 WILLIS Billie USA 

E-2 TARIN Yves FRA 

E-3 ZAFEIRIOU Paraskevi GRE 

E-4 BANNIKOVA Liudmyla UKR 

E-5 CASTANHO Fabio POR 

E-6 ALIYEV Rahib AZE 

D-7 RAJOTTE Sebastien CAN 

D-8 MUYLAERT Pascale BEL 

RES FUKUI Naoya JPN 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 







FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 

Tumbling — MALE — Qualification — Tie Break Report 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Tumbling — MALE — Final — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

TUMBLING MALE FINAL 

CJP THOMPSON Claire IRL 

E-1 WILLIS Billie USA 

E-2 TARIN Yves FRA 

E-3 ZAFEIRIOU Paraskevi GRE 

E-4 BANNIKOVA Liudmyla UKR 

E-5 CASTANHO Fabio POR 

E-6 ALIYEV Rahib AZE 

D-7 RAJOTTE Sebastien CAN 

D-8 MUYLAERT Pascale BEL 

RES FUKUI Naoya JPN 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 









FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Tumbling — MALE — Medalists 

 
 

 

MEDALISTS 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Double mini-trampoline — MALE — Qualification — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

DOUBLE MINI-TRAMPOLINE MALE QUALIFICATION 

CJP PAZOS Maria Inmaculada ESP 

E-1 VAN DEN ENDEN Maaike BEL 

E-2 GONCALVES Ines POR 

E-3 DESROSIERS Julie CAN 

E-4 JANSE VAN VUUREN Kasper RSA 

E-5 BOWERMAN Rose AUS 

E-6 HALLWIG Robert USA 

D-7 MARQUES Daniela POR 

D-8 SIMAO Eliane BRA 

RES TLAKA Sebolai Offering RSA 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 







FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 

Double mini-trampoline — MALE — Qualification — Tie Break Report 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 





FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Double mini-trampoline — MALE — Final — Judges Assignments 

 
 

 
 
 
 

DOUBLE MINI-TRAMPOLINE MALE FINAL 

CJP PAZOS Maria Inmaculada ESP 

E-1 VAN DEN ENDEN Maaike BEL 

E-2 GONCALVES Ines POR 

E-3 DESROSIERS Julie CAN 

E-4 JANSE VAN VUUREN Kasper RSA 

E-5 BOWERMAN Rose AUS 

E-6 HALLWIG Robert USA 

D-7 CASTANHO Fabio POR 

D-8 SIMAO Eliane BRA 

RES TLAKA Sebolai Offering RSA 

 

Superior Jury: 

SJ1      LAMBERT Christophe       FIG 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 









FIG Trampoline World Cup - Coimbra 2024 5th edition 
Double mini-trampoline — MALE — Medalists 

 
 

 

MEDALISTS 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


